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June 11, 2015 

UNIVERSITY OF GUAM 
UNIBETSEDAT GUAHAN 

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT 
UOG Station, Mangilao, Guam 96923 

Telephone: (671) 735-2990 • Fax: (671) 734-2296 

The Honorable Edward J .B. Calvo 
Governor of Guam 
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Complex 
Adelup, Guam 96910 

The Honorable Senator Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. 
Speaker & Chair, Committee on Higher Education, Culture, Public 
Libraries and Women's Affairs 
33rd Guam Legislature 
155 Hessler Place Suite 201 
Hagatna, Guam 96910 

Re: P.L. 32-068 Reporting Requirements 

Dear Governor Calvo and Speaker Won Pat: 

Buenas yan Hafa Adai! In compliance with the reporting requirements of P .L. 32-068, we 
submit herewith the following data regarding UOG program completers: 

• Number of program completers (degrees conferred) for each academic program for 
Academic Years 2012-2013, 2013-2014, and 2014-2015 

• Employment data for program completers for 2012 and 2013 per academic program, to 
include salary ranges, job location, or whether the job is in the related field as the 
academic program. 

These items will be posted on the UOG website: http://www.uog.edu/administration/academic­
and-student-affairs/institutional-research 

Should you have questions or concerns, please contact Deborah Leon Guerrero at the UOG 
Office of Academic Assessment and Institutional Research at 735-2585 or 
deborah@uguam.uog.edu. 

Sincerely, 

Robert A. Underwood, Ed. 
President 

A U.S. Land Gra~t lns.titution acc~edited by the Western Association of Schools & Colleges 
The Umvers1ty of Guam 1s an Equal Opportunity Employer and Provider. 
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Academic Year
DEGREE 
LEVEL

CIP CIP_DESCRIPTION Major
TOTAL 
DEGREES 
CONFERRED

MEN WOMEN

AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 1 Agriculture, Gen TROPICAL AGRI W/APPLIED EMPHASIS 2 2
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 9.0101 Communication Studies/Speech Communication andCOMMUNICATION STUDIES 19 7 12
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, Gen COMPUTER INFO SYSTEM 8 8
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 11.0701 COMPUTER SCIENCE COMPUTER SCIENCE 3 1 2
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 13.0201 Bilingual and Multilingual Ed CHAMORU LANG ELED 1 1
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 13.0201 Bilingual and Multilingual Ed CHAMORU LANG, SEC ED 2 1 1
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 13.1099 Special Education and Teaching, Other SPECIAL EDUCATION 9 9
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 13.1202 Elemenatry Ed and Teaching ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 43 14 29
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 13.1205 Secondary Ed and Teaching SECONDARY EDUCATION 5 2 3
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 13.121 Early Childhood Ed and Teaching EARLY CHLDHD, ELEM 5 5
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 13.1318 Social Studies Teacher Education SOCIAL STUDIES SEC 7 3 4
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 13.1401 Teaching English as a Second or Foreign Language/ESENGLISH & ENGLISH AS A SECOND LAN 1 1
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 19.0101 Family and Consumer Sc iences/Human Sciences, GeCONSUMER & FAMILY SCIENCE 5 5
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 23.0101 English Language and Literature, Gen ENGLISH (UNDERGRAD) 24 6 18
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, Gen BIOLOGY 9 4 5
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 27.0101 Mathematics MATHEMATICS 5 2 3
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 30 Interdisciplinary Arts & Sciences INTERDISCIPLINARY ARTS & SCIENCES 1 1
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 31.05 Health Sciences HEALTH SCIENCES 16 9 7
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 38.0101 Philosophy PHILOSOPHY 1 1
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 40.0501 Chemistry, Gen CHEMISTRY 2 2
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 42.0101 Psychology, Gen PSYCHOLOGY 15 4 11
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies CRIMINAL JUSTICE 40 22 18
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 44.0401 Public Admin PUBLIC ADMIN 9 5 4
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 44.0701 Social Work SOCIAL WORK 6 6
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 45.0201 Anthropology ANTHROPOLOGY 5 5
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 45.1001 Political Science and Government, Gen POLITICAL SCIENCE 6 4 2
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 45.1101 Sociology SOCIOLOGY 4 4
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 50.0799 Fine Arts and Art Studies, Other FINE ARTS/ART 7 1 6

Number of Program Completers

Source: Colleague; ACAD.CREDENTIALS AY2012 2013 DEGREES CONFERRED
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Academic Year
DEGREE 
LEVEL

CIP CIP_DESCRIPTION Major
TOTAL 
DEGREES 
CONFERRED

MEN WOMEN

AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 50.0799 Fine Arts and Art Studies, Other FINE ARTS/THEATER 3 2 1
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 51.3899 Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing NURSING 30 7 23
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 52.0201 Business Admin and Management, Gen Business Administration (ug) 60 21 39
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 52.0301 Accounting ACCOUNTING 38 9 29
AY 2012 - 2013 BACHELORS 54.0101 History, Gen HISTORY 4 2 2

BACHELORS Total 395 136 259
AY 2012 - 2013 MASTERS 3.0104 Environmental Science ENVIRON SCI (GRAD) 6 2 4
AY 2012 - 2013 MASTERS 5.0109 Regional Studies MICRONESIAN STUDIES (GRADUATE) 2 1 1
AY 2012 - 2013 MASTERS 13.0401 Educational Leadership and Admin, Gen ADMIN & SUPERVISION 7 3 4
AY 2012 - 2013 MASTERS 13.1099 Special Education and Teaching, Other SPECIAL ED (GRAD) 19 4 15
AY 2012 - 2013 MASTERS 13.1101 Counselor Ed/School Counseling and Guidance Servi COUNSELING 17 4 13
AY 2012 - 2013 MASTERS 13.1205 Secondary Ed and Teaching SEC TEACHING: PRACTITIONER 13 4 9
AY 2012 - 2013 MASTERS 13.1205 Secondary Ed and Teaching SEC TEACHING: RESEARCHER 2 2
AY 2012 - 2013 MASTERS 13.1205 Secondary Ed and Teaching SECONDARY ED, (GRAD) 1 1
AY 2012 - 2013 MASTERS 13.1401 Teaching English as a second/foreign language/ESL LTCHG ENG SEC LANG GR 2 2
AY 2012 - 2013 MASTERS 26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, Gen BIOLOGY (GRADUATE) 1 1
AY 2012 - 2013 MASTERS 42.2801 Clinical Psychology CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY 7 2 5
AY 2012 - 2013 MASTERS 44.0401 Public Admin PUBLIC ADMIN (GRADUATE) 25 13 12
AY 2012 - 2013 MASTERS 52.0201 Business Admin and Management, Gen BUSINESS ADMIN (GRADUATE) 7 4 3

MASTERS Total 109 42 67
Grand Total 504 178 326

35% 65%

Source: Colleague; ACAD.CREDENTIALS AY2012 2013 DEGREES CONFERRED
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Academic Year
DEGREE 
LEVEL

CIP CIP_DESCRIPTION Major
TOTAL 
DEGREES 
CONFERRED

MEN WOMEN

AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 1 Agriculture, Gen TROPICAL AGRI W/APPLIED EMPHASIS 4 4
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 1 Agriculture, Gen TROPICAL AGRICULTURE RESEARCH 1 1

AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 9.0101
Communication Studies/Speech Communication 
and Rhetoric COMMUNICATION STUDIES 12 3 9

AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, Gen COMPUTER INFO SYSTEM 10 7 3
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 11.0701 COMPUTER SCIENCE COMPUTER SCIENCE 3 3
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 13.0201 Bilingual and Multilingual Ed CHAMORU LANG ELED 1 1
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 13.1099 Special Education and Teaching, Other SPECIAL EDUCATION 6 1 5
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 13.1202 Elemenatry Ed and Teaching ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 45 13 32
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 13.1205 Secondary Ed and Teaching SECONDARY EDUCATION 15 3 12
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 13.121 Early Childhood Ed and Teaching EARLY CHLDHD, ELEM 5 5
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 13.1314 Physical Education Teaching anCoaching PHYSICAL EDUC/ SCHOOL HEALTH 6 3 3

AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 19.0101
Family and Consumer Sc iences/Human Sciences, 
Gen CONSUMER & FAMILY SCIENCE 6 3 3

AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 23.0101 English Language and Literature, Gen ENGLISH 23 9 14
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, Gen BIOLOGY 11 6 5
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 27.0101 Mathematics MATHEMATICS 17 10 7
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 31.05 HEALTH SCIENCES HEALTH SCIENCE PUBLIC ADMIN CONC 7 4 3
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 31.05 Health Sciences HEALTH SCIENCES 19 8 11
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 38.0101 Philosophy PHILOSOPHY 3 3
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 40.0501 Chemistry, Gen CHEMISTRY 2 2
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 42.0101 Psychology, Gen PSYCHOLOGY 6 1 5
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies CRIMINAL JUSTICE 47 25 22
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 44.0401 Public Admin PUBLIC ADMIN 17 5 12
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 44.0701 Social Work SOCIAL WORK 13 3 10
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 45.0201 Anthropology ANTHROPOLOGY 7 2 5
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 45.1001 Political Science and Government, Gen POLITICAL SCIENCE 9 6 3
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 45.1101 Sociology SOCIOLOGY 5 1 4

Number of Program Completers

Source: Colleague; ACAD.CREDENTIALS AY2013 2014 DEGREES CONFERRED
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Academic Year
DEGREE 
LEVEL

CIP CIP_DESCRIPTION Major
TOTAL 
DEGREES 
CONFERRED

MEN WOMEN

AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 50.0799 Fine Arts and Art Studies, Other FINE ARTS/ART 3 3
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 50.0799 Fine Arts and Art Studies, Other FINE ARTS/MUSIC 1 1
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 50.0799 Fine Arts and Art Studies, Other FINE ARTS/THEATER 2 1 1

AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 51.3899
Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, 
Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing, Other NURSING 25 7 18

AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 52.0201 Business Admin and Management, Gen Business Administration 60 20 40
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 52.0301 Accounting ACCOUNTING 22 7 15
AY 2013 - 2014 BACHELORS 54.0101 History, Gen HISTORY 2 1 1

BACHELORS Total 415 161 254
AY 2013 - 2014 MASTERS 3.0104 Environmental Science ENVIRON SCI (GRAD) 2 1 1
AY 2013 - 2014 MASTERS 13.0401 Educational Leadership and Admin, Gen ADMIN & SUPERVISION 3 2 1

AY 2013 - 2014 MASTERS 13.1101
Counselor Ed/School Counseling and Guidance 
Services COUNSELING 17 7 10

AY 2013 - 2014 MASTERS 13.1205 Secondary Ed and Teaching SEC TEACHING: PRACTITIONER 11 4 7
AY 2013 - 2014 MASTERS 13.1205 Secondary Ed and Teaching SECONDARY ED 11 6 5
AY 2013 - 2014 MASTERS 13.1305 English/Language Arts Teacher Education READING 16 4 12
AY 2013 - 2014 MASTERS 23.0101 English Language and Literature, Gen ENGLISH 2 1 1
AY 2013 - 2014 MASTERS 26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, Gen BIOLOGY 3 1 2
AY 2013 - 2014 MASTERS 42.2801 Clinical Psychology CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY 5 1 4
AY 2013 - 2014 MASTERS 44.0401 Public Admin PUBLIC ADMIN 30 16 14
AY 2013 - 2014 MASTERS 52.0201 Business Admin and Management, Gen BUSINESS ADMIN 14 3 11

MASTERS Total 114 46 68
Grand Total 529 207 322

39% 61%

Source: Colleague; ACAD.CREDENTIALS AY2013 2014 DEGREES CONFERRED
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What year 
did you 
graduate 
from 
UOG? What was your major?

Are you 
employed?

Were you 
working while 
you were 
attending 
UOG?

Was your 
employment right 
after graduation 
with the same 
employer?

Current 
Employment-
Location

Current 
Employment-
Related to 
Major? (Y/N)

Current 
Employment-
Full-time or 
Part-time 
(FT/PT)

Current salary 
range:

2012 Bachelor’s Accounting Yes Yes No Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2012 Bachelor’s Accounting Yes No Region Kosrae Y FT less than $20k
2012 Bachelor’s Accounting Yes Yes No Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2012 Bachelor’s Accounting Yes Yes Yes Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2012 Bachelor’s Accounting Yes No Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2012 Bachelor’s Agriculture (Tropical Agriculture) Yes Yes No Region Pohnpei Y FT less than $20k
2012 Bachelor’s Biology No
2012 Bachelor’s Business Administration Yes Yes Yes Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2012 Bachelor’s Business Administration No
2012 Bachelor’s Business Administration Yes Yes Yes Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2012 Bachelor’s Business Administration Yes Yes No
2012 Bachelor’s Business Administration Yes Yes Yes Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2012 Bachelor’s Business Administration Yes Yes No Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2012 Bachelor’s Communication Yes Yes No Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2012 Bachelor’s Communication No
2012 Bachelor’s Computer Information Systems Yes No Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2012 Bachelor’s Computer Information Systems Yes No Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2012 Bachelor’s Criminal Justice Yes No Guam N PT less than $20k
2012 Bachelor’s Criminal Justice No
2012 Bachelor’s Criminal Justice Yes Yes No Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2012 Bachelor’s Criminal Justice Yes Yes No Guam Y PT $20k-$40k
2012 Bachelor’s Elementary Education Yes Yes No $20k-$40k
2012 Bachelor’s Elementary Education Yes Yes No Region Kosrae Y FT less than $20k
2012 Bachelor’s Elementary Education Yes Yes No Region Pohnpei Y FT $20k-$40k
2012 Bachelor’s Elementary Education Yes No Region Yap Stat Y FT less than $20k

2012
Bachelor’s Elementary Education with Chamorro 
Language & Culture Teaching Specialty Yes No Guam Y FT $20k-$40k

2012 Bachelor’s English Yes Yes Yes Guam N FT $20k-$40k
2012 Bachelor’s English Yes Yes No Guam y FT $20k-$40k

Alumni Survey Responses, 2012 and 2013 Graduates

Source: UOG Alumni Survey, 2014 Page 1 public law 32 68 alumni employment stats reporting
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What year 
did you 
graduate 
from 
UOG? What was your major?

Are you 
employed?

Were you 
working while 
you were 
attending 
UOG?

Was your 
employment right 
after graduation 
with the same 
employer?

Current 
Employment-
Location

Current 
Employment-
Related to 
Major? (Y/N)

Current 
Employment-
Full-time or 
Part-time 
(FT/PT)

Current salary 
range:

2012 Bachelor’s Mathematics Yes No Guam N FT $20k-$40k
2012 Bachelor’s Philosophy Yes Yes No Guam N PT less than $20k
2012 Bachelor’s Philosophy Yes No Guam N PT $20k-$40k
2012 Bachelor’s Public Administration No
2012 Bachelor’s Public Administration Yes Yes No Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2012 Bachelor’s Secondary Education Yes Yes No Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2012 Bachelor’s Social Work Yes Yes No Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2012 Bachelor’s Social Work Yes Yes No Seattle, WA, US N FT $41k-$60k
2012 Bachelor’s Social Work No
2012 Master’s Education: Reading Yes Yes Yes Guam Y FT $41k-$60k
2012 Master’s Education: Secondary Education Yes Yes Yes Guam Y FT $61k-$80k
2012 Master’s Education: Special Education Yes Yes Yes Guam Y FT $41k-$60k
2012 Master’s Education: Special Education Yes Yes Yes
2012 Master’s Environmental Science Yes Yes Yes Guam Y PT $20k-$40k
2012 Master’s Environmental Science Yes Yes No Utah, USA Y FT $41k-$60k

2012
Master’s Professional Master in Business 
Administration (PMBA) Yes Yes Yes Guam Y FT $61k-$80k

2012 Master’s Public Administration No
2012 Master’s Public Administration Yes Yes Yes Guam Y FT $61k-$80k
2012 Master’s Teaching (MAT) No
2012 Master’s Teaching (MAT) Yes Yes Yes Guam Y FT $41k-$60k
2013 Bachelor’s Business Administration Yes Yes Yes Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2013 Bachelor’s Business Administration No
2013 Bachelor’s Business Administration Yes Yes Yes Guam N FT $20k-$40k
2013 Bachelor’s Business Administration Yes Yes No Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2013 Bachelor’s Communication Yes Yes No Guam Y FT less than $20k
2013 Bachelor’s Communication Yes Yes No Region Saipan N FT $20k-$40k
2013 Bachelor’s Criminal Justice Yes No Guam Y FT
2013 Bachelor’s Criminal Justice Yes Yes No Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2013 Bachelor’s Elementary Education Yes No
2013 Bachelor’s Elementary Education Yes No Region Kosrae Y FT less than $20k
2013 Bachelor’s English Yes Yes Yes Guam N FT $20k-$40k
2013 Bachelor’s English Yes Yes No Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2013 Bachelor’s Fine Arts Yes Yes Yes Guam N FT less than $20k
2013 Bachelor’s Fine Arts Yes Yes No

Source: UOG Alumni Survey, 2014 Page 2 public law 32 68 alumni employment stats reporting
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What year 
did you 
graduate 
from 
UOG? What was your major?

Are you 
employed?

Were you 
working while 
you were 
attending 
UOG?

Was your 
employment right 
after graduation 
with the same 
employer?

Current 
Employment-
Location

Current 
Employment-
Related to 
Major? (Y/N)

Current 
Employment-
Full-time or 
Part-time 
(FT/PT)

Current salary 
range:

2013 Bachelor’s History Yes No Guam N FT $20k-$40k
2013 Bachelor’s Mathematics Yes Yes No Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2013 Bachelor’s Nursing (Bachelors and Associates) Yes Yes No Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2013 Bachelor’s Nursing (Bachelors and Associates) No
2013 Bachelor’s Physical Education/Health (K-12) Yes No Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2013 Bachelor’s Political Science Yes Yes No Guam N FT less than $20k
2013 Bachelor’s Political Science Yes Yes Yes Guam Y FT $41k-$60k
2013 Bachelor’s Public Administration Yes Yes No Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2013 Bachelor’s Public Administration Yes Yes Yes Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2013 Bachelor’s Public Administration Yes Yes Yes Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2013 Bachelor’s Sociology Yes Yes No Guam Y PT less than $20k
2013 Master’s Clinical Psychology Yes Yes Yes Guam Y FT $41k-$60k
2013 Master’s Clinical Psychology Yes No Florida, USA Y PT less than $20k
2013 Master’s Counseling Yes Yes No Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2013 Master’s Counseling Yes Yes No Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2013 Master’s Counseling Yes Yes Yes Nevada, USA Y FT $41k-$60k
2013 Master’s Education: Reading Yes Yes Yes Guam Y FT $41k-$60k
2013 Master’s Education: Special Education Yes Yes No Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2013 Master’s Environmental Science No

2013
Master’s Professional Master in Business 
Administration (PMBA) Yes Yes Yes Guam Y FT $61k-$80k

2013 Master’s Public Administration Yes No Region Palau Y FT $20k-$40k
2013 Master’s Public Administration Yes Yes Yes Guam Y FT $20k-$40k
2013 Master’s Public Administration Yes Yes Yes

Source: UOG Alumni Survey, 2014 Page 3 public law 32 68 alumni employment stats reporting
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What year 
did you 
graduate 
from 
UOG? What was your major?

Are you 
employed?

Were you 
working while 
you were 
attending 
UOG?

Was your 
employment right 
after graduation 
with the same 
employer?

Current 
Employment-
Location

Current 
Employment-
Related to 
Major? (Y/N)

Current 
Employment-
Full-time or 
Part-time 
(FT/PT)

Current salary 
range:

Summary: 2012 Alumni 2013 Alumni
Number of Survey Respondants: 48 37

Currently Employed: 40 34
Employment Related to Major: 31 25
Employment Location:

Guam 30 (75%) 26 (76.5%)
US Mainland 2 (5%) 2 (5.9%)
Region 5 (12.5%) 3 (8.8%)
not specified 3 (7.5%) 3 (8.8%)

Salary Range:
less than $20k 6 (15%) 6 (17.6%)
$20k-$40k 24 (60%) 19 (55.9%)
$41k-$60k 5 (12.5%) 4 (11.8%)
$61k-$80k 3 (7.5%) 1 (2.9%)
not specified 2 (5%) 4 (11.8%)

Source: UOG Alumni Survey, 2014 Page 4 public law 32 68 alumni employment stats reporting
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